	12-11-2	2002			
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	Pade 1023132	v.s	. Department of C	Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copies	thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
41	i HSIEH I CHEN	Name:	He-Jin Cl	len	
		Street Address:		lley 33, Lane 24, Sec. 3 ng Road, Lung-Ching	
121202					
3. Nature of Conveyance:]			
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip: Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O			
☐ Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name				
☐ Other:					
Execution Date:	November 29, 2002	☐ Additional na	me(s) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
09/829,926		6,340,257			
		İ			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new				
application, the execution date of the	application is:				
	□ Additional Num				
Name and Address of Party to who Document Should be Mailed:	om Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Appli Paten	ications and ts Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
22364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my know copy of the original do	vledge and belief, the foregoing cument.	is true and correct and	d any attacl	ned copy is a true	
Eugene Mar			-	December 12, 2002	
Name of Person Signing)	Signature		Date	

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) HECK \$40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Sample I	Form	(former	PT	0/5	B/4	1)	(05-	01

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	ASSI	GNI	JENT	OF P	ATEN	T
----------------------	------	-----	-------------	------	------	---

Whereas, we Chia-Yi, HSIEH	& He-Jin, CHEN	of	Taichung Hsien, Taiwan	, hereinafter
Referred to as patentee, did obtain a Untie	ed Patent for an improven	nent in	CLEAN DETERGENT	PROVIDING
DECICE FOR CLEANING TO	OOLS			
No. <u>6,340,257</u>	_ , datedJ	anuary 22, 2002	; and whereas	, we are now the sole
owners of said patent, and,	-			
Whereas, He-Jin, CHEN				
of Taichung Hsien, Ta	aiwan			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is			
-	_	ung Yang Road,	Lung-Ching Hsiang,	
City of Taichung Hsien	, and S	State of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
is desirous of acquiring the entire rig				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the			·\$),	the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and				
unto said assignee the entire right, t				
by the said assignee for his own use				
for which said Patent is granted, as	fully and entirely as the	e same would ha	ive been held by me ha	d this assignment and
sale not been made.				
Executed this	day of		, 20	,
at				·
		/ 1	11A-YI, H	くずらレー
	Assigr	nor name : <u>Ur</u>	111-12-11	<u> </u>
			(Chia-Yi, Hsieh)	
			,	
,	Δeeiar	He	-Jin, Chen	
State of)		iee name •		
County of	SS:		(He-Jin, Chen)	
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledge the foregoing instr	ument to be his free a	ct and deed this	day	
of,20	·			
			(Note	- W - 1.12-X
Seal			(ואטנז	ary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0235